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GeM Availability Report and Past Transaction Summary

GeM Availability Report and past transaction summary report is generated based on the specifications
searched by the Buyer. The specification may be modified appropriately for searching relevant
categories on GeM. Buyer may navigate to GeM category page by clicking on the category link to view
category specifications and products/services available in the category.

Order Count and Order Value displayed is on a cumulative basis since GeM inception.
1. Search String: 48V VRLA make battery bank 600AH/1000AH/1500AH CAPACITY

Search type: Product

1. There are categories available on GeM matching your requirements (as listed here). You can
create a bid on GeM with a product closest matching your required specifications and add
additional parameters in specifications through Corrigendum using RMS functionality.

2. If you feel that category TP needs updating you can submit category updating request also
through RMS.

3. If you do not want to use any of the above option and want to proceed for procurement outside
GeM, please suggest the specifications of the required product for creation of new category on
GeM for future procurement.

Search Result: Category available/suggested on GeM but marked as "not matching requirements” by the
buyer with undertaking as under:

It is certified that | have thoroughly checked all probable categories suggested by GeM and | am
satisfied that the product required is not covered / does not fall in any of the suggested categories and
can not be procured under any of these categories even after inclusion of List of Values( LOV)
wherever possible in category specifications of suggested categories. It is also certified that the
technical specification requirement are such that these can not be covered even by adding
specification parameters using ATC in any of the GeM suggested categories. This is a one-time
requirement hence new category creation is not proposed / or requirement is recurring but request for
new category creation will be submitted separately post generation of GeMARPTS.

Order Count Order Value (in Lakhs)




Category Name
Universal Category

WHITE-LED BASED
SOLAR STREET
LIGHTING SYSTEM

Buy Back - Small
Sized Valve
Regulated Lead Acid
Batteries

Buy Back - Lead acid
batteries for Motor
Vehicles With Light
Weight and High
Cranking
Performance

Buy Back - Stationary
lead acid batteries
(with tubular positive
plates) in monobloc
containers

traffic signs - bilinker
light

Stationary Lead Acid
Batteries (with tubular
positive plates) in
Monobloc Containers
as per 1S:13369

Small Sized Valve
Regulated Lead Acid
Batteries-IS:
JISC:8702-1

Buy Back - Lead acid
storage batteries for
Motor Vehicles

Buy Back - Stationary
Cells and Batteries,
lead acid Type (with
tubular positive
plates)
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Count

1,70,565
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141

145
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104
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40
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Direct
Purchase

0

84

1,560

599

526

718

256

199

271

90

Direct

Reverse

Bid Purchase Auction
68,164 1,41,402

Reverse
Auction

446 5,817
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0 2

0

149

574

109

181

734

134

32

73

29

30

17

28

11

Bid

276

196

51

94

259

45

16

26




